503540074 10/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3586701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEI HAO	10/09/2015
CRISTIAN A. LOPEZ-MARTINEZ	10/08/2015
CHAD A. FREITAS	10/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations LLC
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center
Internal Address:	M/C 482-C23-B21
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14882209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)858-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2488584200

Email: cardin@milleripgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MILLER

42690 WOODWARD AVENUE, STE. 300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P026228-RD-SDJ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_P026228#page1.tif source=Assignment P026228#page2.tif source=Assignment_P026228#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036883 FRAME: 0040 503540074

Customer No. 65798 P026228-RD-SDJ (GMC-00902) Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P026228-RD-SDJ entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING THE WINDING SHORT OF BAR WOUND ELECTRIC MACHINE AT STANDSTILL CONDITION

practitioner associate	d a declaration. If the patent applications with Customer No. 65798 to insert the there in parentheses (14/882,209	application number and filing date
Inventor's signature	_di	Date 10/09/2015
Full name:	LEI HAO	
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	CRISTIAN A. LOPEZ-MARTINEZ	
Residence:	OKEMOS, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	CHAD A. FREITAS	
Residence :	METAMORA, MICHIGAN	

PATENT REEL: 036883 FRAME: 0041

Customer No. 65798 P026228-RD-SDJ (GMC-00902) Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P026228-RD-SDJ entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING THE WINDING SHORT OF BAR WOUND ELECTRIC MACHINE AT STANDSTILL CONDITION

practitioner associate	ed a declaration. If the patent application of the declaration of the	application number and filing date
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	LEI HAO	
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	<u>Elm</u>	Date October 8, 2015
Full name:	CRISTIAN A. LOPEZ-MARTINEZ	
Residence:	OKEMOS, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	CHAD A. FREITAS	
Residence:	METAMORA, MICHIGAN	

PATENT

REEL: 036883 FRAME: 0042

Customer No. 65798 P026228-RD-SDJ (GMC-00902) Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P026228-RD-SDJ entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING THE WINDING SHORT OF BAR WOUND ELECTRIC MACHINE AT STANDSTILL CONDITION

practitioner associate	a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize with Customer No. 65798 to insert the application number and filing dere in parentheses (10/1/2015) filed 10/1/2015	
***************************************	14/882,209	October 13, 2015
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	LEI HAO	
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	CRISTIAN A. LOPEZ-MARTINEZ	
Residence:	OKEMOS, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature Full name:	CHAD A. FREITAS	Date 10/9/15
	METAMORA, MICHIGAN	
Residence:	TATE T LETATORNE D'ANNOUNCE	

PATENT REEL: 036883 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 10/26/2015